Director of the Department of Engineering to accept the proposal submitted by H2M Architects and
Engineers Inc., 119 Cherry Hill Road, Suite 110, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, and execute
Contract #2023-01R PS, for the Modernization of Elevators at Multiple Sites, in an amount not to
exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($268,050.00) from the
2023 Budget/Department of Engineering/NW011-200-2001-A-71660-B2023; and

WHEREAS, the original funding source for Contract #2023-01R PS was certified from the
2023 Budget/Department of Engineering/NW011-200-2001-A-71660-B2023 in the amount of Two
Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($268,050.00), however, these funds
have been transferred to the Capital Budget Project fund, NW045-23A-23A00-A-94710-B2023; and

WHEREAS, therefore, the original certification of funds for Contract #2023-01R PS are no
longer available from Budget/Department of Engineering/NW011-200-2001-A-71660-B2023;